
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009700-2022 

Contract

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/minist
ry-of-defence

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009700

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0323db  

Published 12 April 2022, 11:13am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Navy Command Headquarters, 4 Deck, Leach Building, Whale Island

Portsmouth

PO2 8BY

Email

Hannah.Streatfield100@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009700-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009700-2022
mailto:Hannah.Streatfield100@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38423000 - Pressure-measuring equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Purchase of several pressure plates for the Institute of Naval Medicine MKSI programme

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £162,050

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence


Page 3 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Purchase of several pressure plates for the Institute of Naval Medicine MKSI programme

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

It is considered that the award of the contract without prior publication of a contract notice
in the UK e-notification service (in accordance with the relevant legislation) is lawful in
accordance with regulation 32(2)(b)(ii) of the PCR 2015.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-007489

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

703395450

Title

Pressure Plates for INM

/Notice/007489-2022


Page 5 to 6

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GAIT AND MOTION TECHNOLOGY LTD

4b Boldero Road, 4b Boldero Road,

Bury St. Edmunds

IP32 7BS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £162,050

Total value of the contract/lot: £162,050



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Navy Command Headquarters, 4 Deck, Leach Building, Whale Island

Portsmouth

PO2 8BY

Email

hannah.streatfield100@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:hannah.streatfield100@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-08T00:29:09+0100
	TCPDF




